
06/06/2019 Division

1/1

Division summary
State Demographic Rating Electoral division TurnoutSwing % Turnout Swing ~ Elected Candidate # Ordinary Votes

(Elected Candidate)
# Votes 2PP
(ALP)

# Votes 2PP
(Coal)

#
Candidates

# Total FP Votes

 

SA

SA

SA

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

NSW

SA

SA

SA

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

Rural

Outer Metropolitan

Inner Metropolitan

Provincial

Provincial

Inner Metropolitan

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Outer Metropolitan

Inner Metropolitan

Rural

Rural

Provincial

Rural

Outer Metropolitan

Outer Metropolitan

Provincial

Mayo

Boothby

Sturt

Paterson

Cowper

Hindmarsh

Gilmore

Page

Hunter

Barker

Makin

Adelaide

Lyne

Grey

Whitlam

Calare

Kingston

Lindsay

Hume

2.31

1.13

0.46

-0.35

-0.33

1.54

-0.12

-0.33

-0.13

0.47

1.01

1.73

0.18

-0.01

0.24

-0.15

0.94

-0.02

0.44

95%

94%

94%

93%

92%

93%

93%

92%

92%

95%

93%

92%

94%

93%

93%

93%

93%

92%

94%

-53.27

-1.36

1.48

5.68

-62.58

1.84

-3.36

7.15

9.47

5.22

1.04

0.11

3.44

5.62

39.40

1.50

1.69

6.23

2.81

 

 

STEVENS, James - LP

SWANSON, Meryl - ALP

 

BUTLER, Mark - ALP

 

HOGAN, Kevin - NP

 

 

ZAPPIA, Tony - ALP

GEORGANAS, Steve - ALP

 

 

 

 

RISHWORTH, Amanda - ALP

McINTOSH, Melissa - LP

 

 

44,555

39,775

 

39,211

 

48,689

 

 

43,569

33,917

 

 

 

 

45,290

39,422

0

53,795

47,338

59,368

0

61,655

56,693

43,854

54,064

32,666

63,760

62,371

35,347

37,897

62,187

38,275

65,372

43,721

37,915

0

56,789

62,429

48,451

0

47,299

51,025

64,306

47,956

73,005

42,947

44,811

65,833

65,552

40,436

66,038

40,297

53,699

64,527

7

9

9

7

9

7

8

8

9

8

6

7

10

9

7

8

6

10

8

116,215

116,029

115,968

114,505

114,425

113,878

113,648

113,555

112,075

111,892

111,725

111,300

111,276

111,129

110,641

110,538

110,187

109,538

109,522
Total       92%     3,100,162 6,211,138 6,613,223 1,057 15,086,926

% Turnout by Demographic Rating

80%

90%

100%

Provincial Rural Outer
Metropolit…

Inner
Metropolit…

93% 92% 92% 91%

# Votes 2PP (ALP) and # Votes 2PP (Coal)

6,211K6,613K
# Votes 2PP (ALP)# Votes 2PP (Coal)

82
# Elected Candidates 

(Declared)

Electoral division

All





State

All





Demographic Rating

All





92%
% Turnout

65
# 2PP (ALP)

71
# 2PP (Coal)

Swing ABS 

0.01 70.53

Elected

All




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DivisionKey
ACT|BEAN

ACT|CANBERRA

ACT|FENNER

NSW|BANKS

NSW|BARTON

NSW|BENNELONG

NSW|BEROWRA

NSW|BLAXLAND

NSW|BRADFIELD

NSW|CALARE

NSW|CHIFLEY

NSW|COOK

NSW|COWPER

NSW|CUNNINGHAM

NSW|DOBELL

NSW|EDEN-MONARO

NSW|FARRER

NSW|FOWLER

151
# Electoral Divisions

Area (sq km) 

32 1,629,858

State

All





Electoral division

All





Demographic Rating

All





82
# Elected Candidates

Elected

All





65
# 2PP (ALP)

71
# 2PP (Coal)

Swing ABS 

0.01 70.53
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State

All





Electoral division

All





Demographic Rating

All





Ordinary vote analysis | Party
PartyNm # Candidates # Elected

Candidates

 

# Leading
Candidates
(FP)

# 2nd Pos
Candidates
(FP)

# 3rd Pos
Candidates
(FP)

# 4th Pos
Candidates
(FP)

#
Candidate
50% FP
Vote

Total Votes Postal Votes Pre Poll Votes Provisional Votes

Liberal

Australian Labor Party

Labor

Liberal National Party of Queensland

The Nationals

Australian Labor Party (Northern Territory) Branch

Independent

 

Animal Justice Party

Australia First Party

Australian Better Families

Australian Christians

Australian Democrats

Australian Progressives

Australian Workers Party

Centre Alliance

Child Protection Party

Christian Democratic Party (Fred Nile Group)

Citizens Electoral Council

Country Liberals (NT)

107

102

47

30

22

2

95

2

46

4

1

13

1

5

1

3

1

42

2

2

28

25

13

7

5

2

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

52

34

22

26

11

2

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

51

62

20

4

2

 

5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

2

4

6

5

 

4

 

6

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

16

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

9

 

 

12

2

1

2

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3,988,826

3,140,546

1,567,706

1,236,413

639,513

43,755

479,956

2,143

116,669

6,793

2,073

23,832

2,039

7,768

1,676

46,964

1,220

97,617

3,284

38,837

388,157

278,377

78,971

152,389

32,756

1,085

34,334

183

12,593

607

121

1,976

242

523

60

4,018

154

6,269

220

1,624

164,076

123,041

57,391

45,721

18,828

2,048

17,849

94

5,519

335

92

1,069

102

322

83

1,246

39

4,192

141

2,125

10,946

12,214

5,265

2,649

915

260

1,262

12

509

31

15

131

20

35

8

109

6

351

23

106

Derryn Hinch's Justice Party

FRASER ANNING'S CONSERVATIVE NATIONAL PARTY

Involuntary Medication Objectors
(Vaccination/Fluoride) Party

K ' A li P (KAP)

8

48

1

7

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

3

 

 

4

 

 

 

26,809

77,251

1,178

69 746

4,400

6,968

40

5 583

1,293

3,738

82

2 216

81

279

2

225
Total 1,056 82 151 151 151 151 20 14,253,788 1,213,371 593,320 46,388
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State

All





Electoral division

All





Demographic Rating

All





Ordinary vote analysis | Party
PartyNm # Candidates # Elected

Candidates
# Ordinary
Votes

 

# Leading
Candidates
(Ord Votes)

# 2nd Pos
Candidates (Ord
Votes)

# 3rd Pos
Candidates (Ord
Votes)

# 4th Pos
Candidates (Ord
Votes)

# Candidate 50%
Ord Vote

# Swing Win/Loss
Polling Locations

Liberal

Australian Labor Party

Labor

Liberal National Party of Queensland

The Greens

The Nationals

Independent

United Australia Party

Pauline Hanson's One Nation

The Greens (VIC)

The Greens (WA)

Animal Justice Party

Christian Democratic Party (Fred Nile Group)

FRASER ANNING'S CONSERVATIVE NATIONAL PARTY

Katter's Australian Party (KAP)

Centre Alliance

Australian Labor Party (Northern Territory) Branch

Shooters, Fishers and Farmers

Country Liberals (NT)

Sustainable Australia

107

102

47

30

97

22

95

151

59

38

16

46

42

48

7

3

2

8

2

19

28

25

13

7

 

5

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

3,276,823

2,602,894

1,364,107

999,953

721,758

574,235

412,281

397,325

354,565

341,470

128,672

90,818

81,926

62,557

59,724

40,567

39,609

35,306

34,215

28,455

52

34

22

26

 

11

2

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

1

 

2

 

 

 

51

62

20

4

1

2

5

 

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

2

 

4

6

5

 

60

4

6

2

19

25

14

 

3

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

25

2

17

38

36

5

 

3

8

 

4

1

 

 

 

1

12

2

2

2

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-677

-491

-900

134

1,441

34

4,662

8,459

2,265

-510

-141

1,542

-1,622

2,585

102

-233

13

366

19

985

Liberal Democrats

Derryn Hinch's Justice Party

Australian Christians

WESTERN AUSTRALIA PARTY

Labour DLP

10

8

13

15

8

 

 

 

 

28,277

19,907

19,285

18,719

14,255

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

1

3

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

397

238

-201

780

413
Total 1,056 82 11,823,946 151 151 151 151 21 21,450
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NSW
State

Inner Metropolit…
Demographic Rati…

COLEMAN, Davi…
~ Elected Candida…

Banks
Electoral division

0.94
TurnoutSwing

93%
% Turnout

4.82
Swing

40,121
Australian Labor P…

51,609
Liberal/National C…

39,494
# Ordinary Votes (Elec…

1
# Elected Candida…

7
# Candidates

83,406
# Ordinary Votes

6,262
# Informal Votes

98,845
Total Votes

4,067
Absent Votes

6,766
Postal Votes

4,334
Pre Poll Votes

272
Provisional Votes

Swing

-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20
Swing Percentage

4.82

Ordinary Votes by Polling Place

Hurstville BANKS PPVC

Padstow PPVC

Lugarno

Panania South

Peakhurst West

Narwee

Padstow

Oatley West

Revesby South

Padstow South

Penshurst Central

Connells Poin…

Revesby Nort…

Oatley

Mortdale West

Peakhurst East

Panania North

Peakhurst South

Picnic Point North

Revesby

Hurstville Grove

Padstow East

Mortdale East

Mortdale Cent…

Allawah

Riverwood So…

Carlton… Riverw… East Hi… Pensh…

Carlton So…

Riverwoo…

Panania C…

Allaw… Hurst… Pana…

Beverly H…

Sydney B…

Oatley East

H…

11K

8K

3K

3K

3K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

2K

1K 1K 1K 1K

1K 1K 1K 1K

BanksElectoral division

All





State

All





Total Votes by Candidate and Party and Elected

0K

50K

COLEMAN,
David - LP

GAMBIAN,
Chris - ALP

(Blank) DRAGONE,
Gianluca -

GRN

HO, Ki Man
- CDP

WRIGHT,
Reginald

Keith - U…

THAKUR,
Anjali - AJP

33K

7K

47K

Elected N Y
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State

All





Electoral division

All





Demographic Rating

All





Ordinary vote analysis | Candidate
Candidate and Party # Elected

Candidates
# Ordinary
Votes
 

# Polling Locations
Pos(+) Swing

# Polling
Locations

# Polling Locations
Pos(-) Swing

# Swing Win/Loss
Polling Locations

DivisionNm StateAb % Division
Ord Votes

Elected Historic Elected

McCORMACK, Michael - NP

PASIN, Tony - LP

MORRISON, Scott - LP

HAWKE, Alex - LP

HOGAN, Kevin - NP

FLETCHER, Paul - LP

JOYCE, Barnaby - NP

CHESTER, Darren - NP

TAYLOR, Angus - LP

TEHAN, Dan - LP

TUDGE, Alan - LP

CONAGHAN, Pat - NP

JONES, Stephen - ALP

RISHWORTH, Amanda - ALP

GILLESPIE, David - NP

FALINSKI, Jason - LP

STEVENS, James - LP

LEESER, Julian - LP

GILES, Andrew - ALP

KELLY, Craig - LP

1

 

1

1

1

1

1

1

 

 

1

 

 

1

 

1

1

1

1

1

54,535

52,626

51,411

50,838

48,689

48,381

47,884

47,540

46,740

45,985

45,977

45,544

45,502

45,290

44,890

44,729

44,555

44,501

44,067

43,983

76

112

47

30

76

21

69

15

28

32

34

39

12

46

41

33

44

27

18

28

102

120

50

45

94

54

106

76

71

99

42

77

55

53

94

51

59

56

41

52

25

5

2

15

18

33

37

61

43

64

8

38

43

6

53

17

14

29

23

23

51

107

45

15

58

-12

32

-46

-15

-32

26

1

-31

40

-12

16

30

-2

-5

5

Riverina

Barker

Cook

Mitchell

Page

Bradfield

New England

Gippsland

Hume

Wannon

Aston

Cowper

Whitlam

Kingston

Lyne

Mackellar

Sturt

Berowra

Scullin

Hughes

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

VIC

NSW

VIC

VIC

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

VIC

NSW

57%

55%

60%

59%

48%

58%

51%

52%

50%

49%

53%

44%

46%

49%

46%

51%

47%

53%

58%

50%

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

N

Y

N

N

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

DRUM, Damian - NP

ZAPPIA, Tony - ALP

CHAMPION, Nick - ALP

RAMSEY, Rowan - LP

GEE, Andrew - NP

1

1

 

 

 

43,809

43,569

43,542

43,333

43,211

79

48

54

128

29

82

52

57

145

96

3

3

2

11

67

76

45

52

117

-38

Nicholls

Makin

Spence

Grey

Calare

VIC

SA

SA

SA

NSW

48%

47%

49%

46%

43%

Y

Y

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Total 82 11,823,946 41,195 8875 19745 21,450     94%    

PartyAb

All




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State

All





Electoral division

All





Demographic Rating

All





Voting type | Candidate
Candidate and Party Elected Historic

Elected
# Elected
Candidates

Total Votes

 

# Ordinary
Votes

DivisionNm StateAb % Division
Ord Votes

Postal Votes Pre Poll Votes Provisional Votes % FP Votes

HAWKE, Alex - LP

PASIN, Tony - LP

McCORMACK, Michael - NP

MORRISON, Scott - LP

FLETCHER, Paul - LP

GILES, Andrew - ALP

STEVENS, James - LP

TUDGE, Alan - LP

TAYLOR, Angus - LP

LEESER, Julian - LP

HOGAN, Kevin - NP

RISHWORTH, Amanda - ALP

JOYCE, Barnaby - NP

TEHAN, Dan - LP

RAMSEY, Rowan - LP

WILSON, Tim - LP

CHESTER, Darren - NP

FALINSKI, Jason - LP

LITTLEPROUD, David - LNP

CHAMPION, Nick - ALP

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

1

 

1

1

1

1

1

1

 

1

1

1

1

 

 

1

1

1

1

 

61,202

61,155

60,493

59,896

58,004

55,468

55,467

54,744

54,589

53,738

53,677

53,485

53,353

53,094

52,392

52,320

52,199

52,125

51,951

51,791

50,838

52,626

54,535

51,411

48,381

44,067

44,555

45,977

46,740

44,501

48,689

45,290

47,884

45,985

43,333

41,634

47,540

44,729

38,615

43,542

Mitchell

Barker

Riverina

Cook

Bradfield

Scullin

Sturt

Aston

Hume

Berowra

Page

Kingston

New England

Wannon

Grey

Goldstein

Gippsland

Mackellar

Maranoa

Spence

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

NSW

VIC

SA

VIC

NSW

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

VIC

SA

VIC

VIC

NSW

QLD

SA

59%

55%

57%

60%

58%

58%

47%

53%

50%

53%

48%

49%

51%

49%

46%

51%

52%

51%

52%

49%

5,483

5,282

2,591

4,419

5,422

6,857

7,444

5,246

3,401

4,974

2,495

4,819

2,703

3,744

5,860

7,104

2,253

4,009

9,837

3,781

2,295

1,645

1,871

1,717

2,170

2,314

1,257

1,897

2,044

2,064

1,536

1,118

1,517

2,257

1,549

1,615

1,629

1,510

1,898

1,661

149

126

71

188

112

218

230

88

109

86

71

248

83

60

125

112

78

123

89

444

58.92%

54.66%

56.84%

59.80%

57.89%

57.27%

47.83%

52.68%

49.84%

53.55%

47.27%

48.54%

51.08%

49.14%

47.15%

51.51%

51.18%

50.55%

53.80%

47.91%

HILL, Julian - ALP

ZAPPIA, Tony - ALP

McVEIGH, John - LNP

ANDREWS, Kevin - LP

KELLY, Craig - LP

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

1

1

1

1

1

51,713

51,666

50,908

50,863

50,763

41,738

43,569

40,477

39,992

43,983

Bruce

Makin

Groom

Menzies

Hughes

VIC

SA

QLD

VIC

NSW

53%

47%

51%

50%

50%

5,910

4,068

8,013

6,337

3,279

1,757

1,041

1,181

2,350

1,496

292

317

98

89

115

52.47%

46.24%

51.63%

50.01%

50.41%

Total     82 14,253,788 11,823,946     94% 1,213,371 593,320 46,388 94.48%

PartyAb

All




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https://www.aec.gov.au/Electorates/gis/gis_datadownload.htm

http://www.cmbi.com.au/Power_BI_and_Power_Pivot_Samples.html

What more Australian data Power BI samples?

https://www.aec.gov.au/voting/counting/hor_count.htm

CMBI provide this model as an engaging Power BI sample using real-world data. We have performed basic unit testing of the data but we do not intend this to be a source of reference for 
those interested in electoral statistics.. Please refer to the sources below.

Thanks to map shaper for conversion of aec boundary data into Power BI preferred JSON format

https://www.aec.gov.au/

https://mapshaper.org/

https://www.aec.gov.au/Electorates/gis/gis_datadownload.htm
http://www.cmbi.com.au/Power_BI_and_Power_Pivot_Samples.html
https://www.aec.gov.au/voting/counting/hor_count.htm
https://www.aec.gov.au/
https://mapshaper.org/

